503850136 06/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3896785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REAZ AHMED	05/26/2016
JEEBAK MITRA	05/26/2016
NASHID SHAHRIAR	05/26/2016
SHIHABUR RAHMAN CHOWDHURY	05/26/2016
RAOUF BOUTABA	05/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	HUAWEI ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, BANTIAN, LONGGANG
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15048573	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6137860200

Email: mallory.emond@gowlingwlg.com

Correspondent Name: MALLORY EMOND
Address Line 1: 160 ELGIN ST
Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P1C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08932249US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALLORY EMOND
SIGNATURE: /Mallory Emond/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 038759 FRAME: 0449 source=84630089US03_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=84630089US03_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=84630089US03_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038759 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed below, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Huawei Technologies Canada Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 303 Terry Fox Drive, Suite 400, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 3J1, is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we will assign, and hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and every other country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues, reexaminations, National Phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every other country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue U.S. patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to the Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I/we also hereby agree to sell and to assign, and sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our international rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of any International Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I/we hereby further agree that I/we will communicate to Assignee, or its successors, assigns, and legal representative, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention or the file history thereof, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all documents required for divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid such Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said

Huawei Technologies Canada Co., Ltd. Patent Reference No. 84630089US03

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

its successors, assigns, and legal representative, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention or the file history thereof, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all documents required for divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid such Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I/we hereby authorize Assignee to modify this Assignment at a later date for the purpose of adding information to better identify the invention, such as the application serial number, and filing date of a patent application filed thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year;

Title of Invention	Connectivity-Aware Vi	rtual Network Embedding
	Appl. No. 15/048,573	Filing Date: Pebruary 19, 2016

Signature of Inventor:	ReoJAC		
Inventor Name:	Reaz Abmed	Dat	= May 26,2016
Residence	Waterloo,	- ON	anne de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la
(City/State):	All Andrews and the Carl	<i></i>	
Signature of Witness:	Rr. Oul	enemy	ododnosta en odnosti de indiante de la del de
Witness Name:	Shihabur Ro	hwan Chaudharget	0 May 26, 2016
Residence	****	J	
(City/State): Kitche	ihax, ON	ar.	
		Junggen Chang	
Signature of Inventor:	and the second second		
Inventor Name:	Jeelsak Mitra	Dat	e May 26'2011
Residence		The state of the s	0
(City/State):	audientak yakaten kali akababaka atri diauri	un i dunado do esperante non executor e la compensa de	
Signature of Witness:	Name of the state	7 5	
Witness Name:	Taiwen To	ug Dat	· My 26, 2016
Huawei Technologie	s Canada Co Ltd	•	Page 2 of 3

Patent Reference No. 84630089US03

ASSIGNMENT

Residence (City/State):	Vepan/ON		
	St. ale & S.		
Signature of Inventor:	18 de	and calculation and the	
Inventor Name:	Nashid Shabriar	Date	May 26,2016
Residence	Watorleo, Ortario		\$
(City/State):	auroce o, or reno		amengalahan an at amengalahan an an an ara-
Signature of Witness:	Lir Oes Den		
Witness Name:	Shihabur Rahman Chowdhury	Date	May 26 2016
Residence	Caramana Santana Carama	١.	and market
	ener. ON		
Signature of Inventor:	Shihabur Bahman Chowdhury		
Inventor Name:	Shihabur Rahman Chowdhury	Date	May 26, 2016
Residence		**	and the second s
(City/State):	Katchener, ON		
Cinn at an a System and	Malyin		
Signature of Witness: Witness Name:		Traba	10 30 001
Residence	Naghid Shahriar	APRICES	Mzy 26, 2016
(City/State):	Waterloo, Ortanio		
Same 1 second se			
Signature of Inventor:		na a nanananan	ergenryenengisyngeren erselynnen omfante om en
Inventor Name:	Raouf Boutaba)	Date	May 30,2016
Residence	Waterleo. ON		•
(City/State):	an was be had a for		
Signature of Witness:	Mala		
Witness Name:	Madrid Shalorias	Date	May 30,2016
Residence			and the same
Minus bahas.	Waterles On		

Huawei Technologies Canada Co., Ltd. Patent Reference No. 84630089US03 Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038759 FRAME: 0453